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Answer on the Ministry Department -- Atomic Energy( AE)

Issues related to superannuation benefits to NPCIL recruits

Prof. Manoj Kumar Jha:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the recruits of Nuclear Power Corporation of India Limited (NPCIL) are being provided the superannuation benefits as applicable to all other PSUs as per DPE guidelines;

(b) whether the recruits of NPCIL are being provided the pensionary benefits as applicable to the erstwhile Nuclear Power Board or other DAE units as per CCS Pension rules;

(c) whether any other kind of pensionary or superannuation benefits, other than part (a) and (b) above, are being provided to the recruits of NPCIL; and

(d) the reasons for having pensionary benefits as at part (a) or (b) or (c) above?

